

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NIGHTLY DETOURS FOR PAVING OPERATIONS

State Road (SR) 732/Jensen Beach Causeway Mobility Improvements Project Jensen Beach, Martin County, Florida Financial Project ID: 440473-1-52-01

Eastbound and Westbound Jensen Beach Causeway to Undergo Full Nightly Closures, Nov. 3-7 & Nov. 12-14

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) is pleased to provide information for the State Road (SR) State Road (SR) 732/Jensen Beach Causeway Mobility Improvements Project in Jensen Beach. Please see below for detour information to safely perform work.

Construction Cost: \$3 million

Construction Start: September 19, 2023

Estimated Completion: Late 2024

PAVING OPERATIONS ON STATE ROAD (SR)732/ JENSEN BEACH CAUSEWAY

- Closures on State Road (SR) 732/Jensen Beach Causeway will occur nightly, 10 p.m. until 6 a.m., Sunday through Thursday, beginning Sunday, Nov. 3 through Thursday, Nov. 7, and Tuesday, Nov. 12 through Thursday, Nov. 14, for paving operations. The westbound direction will be closed first. When the westbound work has been completed, eastbound lanes will then be closed to motorists. Only one direction at a time will be closed during this operation. Sunday, Nov. 17 through Thursday, Nov. 21 will be used as contingency nights if needed.
- Eastbound motorists will be detoured south on NE Indian River Drive to east SR A1A/ SE Ocean Boulevard.
- Westbound SR A1A motorists will be detoured via SR A1A/NE Ocean Boulevard to NE Indian River Drive.
- The eastbound and westbound lanes of SR 732/Jensen Beach Causeway will be open in each direction daily, 6 a.m. until 10 p.m.

PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS

- Milling and resurfacing the existing roadway
- Replacing damaged sidewalk
- Upgrading pedestrian curb ramps to meet Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards
- Upgrading signing and pavement markings to provide buffered bicycle lanes
- Replacing the existing bridge lighting, pendant lights and decorative pier lights

WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA

Instagram/X: @MyFDOT_SEFL

Facebook: @MyFDOTSEFL

Project website: www.d4fdot.com





CONTACT INFORMATION

Aaron Watt, P.E. — FDOT Project Manager aaron.watt@dot.state.fl.us or (772) 429-4938

Sara Storey — FDOT Project Administrator sara.storey@dot.state.fl.us or (772) 254-3922

Samantha Kayser — Community Outreach Specialist skayser@corradino.com or (772) 579-5479

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISSION STATEMENT

The Florida Department of Transportation's mission is to provide a safe statewide transportation system that promotes the efficient movement of people and goods, supports the state's economic competitiveness, prioritizes Florida's environment and natural resources, and preserves the quality of life and connectedness of the state's communities.

Please contact the Community Outreach Specialist, Samantha Kayser, to be added to project email notification lists. Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status. Para información y preguntas en Espanol, por favor llame at (954) 777-4302.